Relais und Automatisierungssysteme
NGM 1004
Multi-function multi-range time relay
• Multi-voltage for AC/DC 24 to 240 V
• 10 functions
• Setting range from 0.1 s to 300 h divided into
16 switchable time ranges
• 1 changeover contact

Connection diagram
Dimensions
Ordering designation
Note
Functions Technical data
Relais und Automatisierungssysteme
Function code 81C -1 s = ON-delay, accumulative y/n,
pulse-generating, 1 s fixed ON time, with auxiliary supply
A1-  A2 Auxiliary supply
B1 - A2 Energizing quantity
15 - 18 Delayed contact
15 - 16 LED green
LED green Energizing quantity
FD 250-55
2t At It 1t A1t 1t A2t
I I
A31t t t I
I
tA = Operating time t1 = Break time, must be > recovery time 1
t2 = Time between switching on auxiliary supply and
tA =  energizing quantity, must be > recovery time 2
tI =Fixed ON time
n
tAX
IB1-A2
Function code 81C -2 s = ON-delay, accumulative y/n,
pulse-generating, 2 s fixed ON time, with auxiliary supply
A1-  A2 Auxiliary supply
B1 - A2 Energizing quantity
15 - 18 Delayed contact
15 - 16 LED green
LED green Energizing quantity
FD 250-55
2t At It 1t A1t 1t A2t
I I
A31t t t I
I
tA = Operating time t1 = Break time, must be > recovery time 1
t2 = Time between switching on auxiliary supply and energizing
tA = quantity, must be > recovery time 2
tI = Fixed ON time
n
tAX
IB1-A2
Function code 82 = pulse-shaping, with auxiliary supply
A1-  A2 Auxiliary supply
B1-  A2 Energizing quantity
15 - 18 Delayed contact
15 - 16 LED green
LED green Energizing quantity
FD 250-56
tI = ON time
t1 = Make time, must be > minimum ON time 1
t2 = Break time, must be > recovery time 1
t3 = Time between switching on auxiliary supply and Energizing quantity,
must be > recovery time 2
23t tIt 2 It t
t1
<t I
Function code 83 - 1 s = pulse-generating, 1 s fixed ON time,
OFF start, also immediate pulse generation
P2t P tt I P P1tt I tt IS
t S
P<tt I t1
A1-  A2 Energizing quantity
B1-  A2 Immediate signal
15 - 18 Delayed contact
15 - 16 LED green
LED green Energizing quantity
tP = OFF time tS = Immediate signal, must be > minimum ON time 1
tP -----= tP1 + tP2 t1 = Break time, must be > recovery time 1